SURVEY NOTES:

1) HORIZONTAL DATUM:
NADS3 (2011) MISSOURI EAST 2401, US SURVEY FOOT

2) VERTICAL DATUM:
NAVD88 (GEOID18), FOOT

3) DEPTHS SHOWN ARE BELOW LWRP2014 SURFACE.

4) SURVEY INFORMATION:

SURVEY VESSEL: BOWEN1 (24' SCULLY'S WORK BOAT)
ECHO SOUNDER: TELEDYNE ECHOTRAC E20
TRANSDUCER: ODOM SMSW200-4 (4° BEAM, 200 kHz)
SOUND VELOCITY SOURCE: VALEPORT SWIFT SVP

INS: SBG ELLIPSE2-E-G4A2-B1

GNSS RECEIVER: TRIMBLE MPS865 WITH DUAL ANTENNAS
GNSS SOURCE: TRIMBLE CENTERPOINT RTX

TIDE METHOD: REAL-TIME KINEMATIC

TIDE SOURCE: TRIMBLE CENTERPOINT RTX

5) THE SURVEY WAS COMPLETED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
QUALITY CONTROL PLAN PROCEDURES.

DATES OF SURVEY:

FIELD CARTOGRAPHER

.S. ARMY CORPS OF ENGINEERS| Approved:
ST. LOUIS DISTRIC

UPPER MISSISSIPPI RIVER

St. Louis District

REQUEST NO.: W912P925F0006

FILE NO.: 050_025F0925

FIELD BOOKS:

ASST. CHIEF OF SURVEY
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ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI

BASIN
MISSISSIPPI RIVER
CHANNEL PATROL

RIVER MILES 48.3 - 50.0

SHEET NO.

CAIEF OF SURVEY.




9000-4926dCL6M “ON LS3NO3Y
$2604520 090 “ON 3

St. Louis District

'SM009 a3l

5202 '8 INAM

*AIAUNS 40 s3lvd

(2 ISNV) .008 = u}

ATVOS

AIAYOS 4O JTIHD

roleq

10££9 OW NY3AEYHID 3dvD

AIAYNS JO JTIHD 1SSV

3AMKONYOIW 1212
‘panoiddy

0'd "ONIAIAENS ONY ONIYIINIONT NIMOa
‘A8 Q3A3NENS

NVIDINHOIL k!

“poroiddy

IND

HIHYHOOLHYD Q1314

paAoidd
P v I4NOSSIN 'SINOT LS

LO141S1asINo1 LS
“paAc.ddy JSHIINIDNT 40 SdHOD AWHY ‘ST

€8V - €9¥ SATIN 43AIL
1041Vvd TaNNVHO

d3AIY IddISSISSIN
NIsvd
d3AIY IddISSISSIN d43ddN

SHEET NO.

122,000

N 520,009

N 516,009

LWRP DIF
@ 13:00
2225
2234
2224
22.09
22.06
22.06
22.06
2166
21.44
21.03
21.05
21.05
21.05
2112
2111

LWRP DIF
@ 9:00
2231
22.40
2231
2216
2213
2213

LWRP
2014

298.10
298.62
299.32
300.08
300.72
301.29

E 1]120,000

Sta

32.80
17.28
21.48
25.67

Time 2
13:00
13:00
13:00
13:00
13:00
13:00

20.57

Stage 1
32.88
17.32
21.55
25.71
26.17

2212
21.71
21.48
21.07
21.08
21.07
21.07
21.15
21.14
20.61

Time 1
9:00
9:00
9:00
9:00
9:00
9:00

301.84
302.79
303.56
304.53
305.11
305.71
306.32
306.86
.48
308.
Zefo NAVDS88

298.95
30[1.60
304.27

29p.71
30p.79

26.15
26.22

26.26

Grays Point(Lt. (46.2)

000°czl'L 3

WSE

@ 13:00
320.35
320.96
321.56
32217
32278
32335

WSE

@ 9:00
320.41
321.02
321.63
32224
32285
323.42

JUNE 9, 2025
INTERPOLATED WATER SURFACE ELEVATIONS
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St. Louis District
SURVEY NOTES: INTERPOLATED WATER SURFACE ELEVATIONS
WSE WSE LWRP LWRP DIF LVWRP DIF
1) HORIZONTAL DATUM: MILE @ 9:00 @ 13:00 2014 @ 9:00 @l13:00
NADS3 (2011) MISSOURI EAST 2401, US SURVEY FOOT 35 320.41 320.35 298.10 22.31 22|25
36 321.02 320.96 298.62 22.40 22|34
ﬁ)/x\%%y(cééo%g“ﬂﬁom 37 321.63 321.56 299.32 2231 22|24
g 38 322.24 32217 300.08 2216 22|09
I L LI N O I S 39 322.85 322.78 300.72 2213 22|06
3) DEPTHS SHOWN ARE BELOW LWRP2014 SURFACE. 40 323.42 323.35 301.29 2213 22|06
41 323.96 323.90 301.84 2212 22|06
4) SURVEY INFORMATION: = ) 42 324.50 324.45 302.79 2171 21|66
SURVEY VESSEL: BOWEN1 (24' SCULLY'S WORK BOAT) 43 325.04 325.00 303.56 21.48 21|44
ECHO SOUNDER: TELEDYNE ECHOTRAC E20 44 325.60 32556 304.53 21.07 21l03
TRANSDUCER: ODOM SMSW200-4 (4° BEAM, 200 kHz) 45 326.19 326.16 305.11 21.08 2105
SOUND VELOCITY SOURCE: VALEPORT SWIFT SVP 46 326.78 326.76 305.71 21.07 2105
INS: SBG ELLIPSE2-E-G4A2-B1 47 327.39 327.37 306.32 21.07 21|05
GNSS RECEIVER: TRIMBLE MPS865 WITH DUAL ANTENNAS 48 328.01 327.98 306.86 21.15 21112
GNSS SOURCE: TRIMBLE CENTERPOINT RTX 49 328.62 328.59 307.48 21.14 21111
TIDE METHOD: REAL-TIME KINEMATIC 50 329.24 329.20 308.63 20.61 20[57
TIDE SOURCE: TRIMBLE CENTERPOINT RTX
5) THE SURVEY WAS COMPLETED IN ACCORDANCE WITH GAGE RECORD
QUALITY CONTROL PLAN PROCEDURES.
River Mile River Gage Zero NAVD88 Time 1 Stage 1 [Time 2 Stage 2
20.2 Thompson Landing, MO  279.03 9:00 32.88 3:00 32.80
28.2 Price Landing, MO 298.95 9:00 17.32 3:00 17.28
39.5 Commerce, MO 301.60 9:00 21.55 8:00 21.48
43 Thebes—H 20074 566 2574 ioo 256 E 1,124,004
2000 S oolls 463 Grays Point, MO 300.79 900 2647 300, 2615 5 s
B S o : : 52.1 Cape Girardeau, MO 304.27 9:00 26.26 3:00 26.22 S
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SURVEY NOTES:

1) HORIZONTAL DATUM:
NADS3 (2011) MISSOURI EAST 2401, US SURVEY FOOT

2) VERTICAL DATUM:
NAVD88 (GEOID18), FOOT

3) DEPTHS SHOWN ARE BELOW LWRP2014 SURFACE.

4) SURVEY INFORMATION:

SURVEY VESSEL: BOWEN1 (24' SCULLY'S WORK BOAT)
ECHO SOUNDER: TELEDYNE ECHOTRAC E20
TRANSDUCER: ODOM SMSW200-4 (4° BEAM, 200 kHz)
SOUND VELOCITY SOURCE: VALEPORT SWIFT SVP

INS: SBG ELLIPSE2-E-G4A2-B1

GNSS RECEIVER: TRIMBLE MPS865 WITH DUAL ANTENNAS
GNSS SOURCE: TRIMBLE CENTERPOINT RTX

TIDE METHOD: REAL-TIME KINEMATIC

TIDE SOURCE: TRIMBLE CENTERPOINT RTX

5) THE SURVEY WAS COMPLETED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
QUALITY CONTROL PLAN PROCEDURES.

DATES OF SURVEY:

FIELD CARTOGRAPHER

.S. ARMY CORPS OF ENGINEERS| Approved:
ST. LOUIS DISTRIC

UPPER MISSISSIPPI RIVER

St. Louis District

REQUEST NO.: W912P925F0006

FILE NO.: 050_025F0925

FIELD BOOKS:

ASST. CHIEF OF SURVEY
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